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Court File No.  CV-10-8533-00CL 

ONTARIO 
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE 

COMMERCIAL LIST 
 

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES' CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. 

C-36, AS AMENDED 

 
AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF CANWEST PUBLISHING 

INC./PUBLICATIONS CANWEST INC., CANWEST BOOKS INC. AND CANWEST (CANADA) 

Applicants 

CANWEST LP SERVICE LIST AS OF MAY 18, 2010 

FIRM SOLICITORS 

FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC. 
TD Canada Trust Tower 
79 Wellington Street West 
Suite 2010, P. O. Box 104 
Toronto, Ontario M5K 1G8 
 
Fax:  (416) 649-8101 

Court-appointed Monitor 

 

Paul Bishop 
Tel:  (416) 649-8053 
Email:  paul.bishop@fticonsulting.com 

Steve Bissell 
Tel:  (416) 649-8054 
Email:  steven.bissell@fitconsulting.com 

Jodi Porepa 
Tel:  (416) 649-8070 
Email:  jodi.porepa@fticonsulting.com 
 

STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, Ontario  M5L 1B9 
 
Fax:  (416) 947-0866 
 
Lawyers for the Court-appointed Monitor 

 

David R. Byers  
Tel:  (416) 869-5697 
Email:  dbyers@stikeman.com 

Daphne MacKenzie 
Tel:  (416) 869-5695 
Email:  dmackenzie@stikeman.com 

Ashley J. Taylor  
Tel:  (416) 869-5236 
Email:  ataylor@stikeman.com 

Maria Konyukhova 
Tel:  (416) 869-5230 

Email:  mkonyukhova@stikeman.com 

Sarah Clarke 
Tel:  (416) 869-6835 
Email: sclarke@stikeman.com 
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FIRM SOLICITORS 

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place 
Suite 6100, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B8 

Fax:  (416) 862-6666 
 
Lawyers for the Applicants 

 

Lyndon A.J. Barnes  
Tel:  (416) 862-6679 
Email:  lbarnes@osler.com 

Edward A. Sellers  
Tel: (416) 862-5959 
Email:  esellers@osler.com 

Alex Cobb 
Tel:  (416) 862-5964 
Email:  acobb@osler.com 

Marc Wasserman 
Tel: (416) 862-4908 
Email:  mwasserman@osler.com 

Elizabeth Putnam 
Tel: 416-862-6835 
Email: eputnam@oslers.com 

Duncan Ault 
Tel:  (416) 862-4210 
Email:  dault@osler.com 

Phyllise Gelfand 
Director of Communications for Canwest 
Tel:            (416) 442-2936 
Email:        pgelfand@canwest.com 

MCMILLAN LLP 
Brookfield Place, Suite 4400 
Bay Wellington Tower 
181 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5J 2T3 
 
Lawyers for the Bank of Nova Scotia in its capacity 
as Administrative Agent for certain secured lenders 

Andrew J.F. Kent 
Tel:  (416) 865-7160 
Fax:  (647) 722-6715 
Email:  andrew.kent@mcmillan.ca 

Hilary E. Clarke 
Tel:  (416) 865-7286 
Fax:  (416) 865-7048 
Email:  hilary.clarke@mcmillan.ca 

Barbara Whyte 
Tel:           (416) 865-7099 
Fax:           (416) 865-7048 
Email:       Barbara.whyte@mcmillan.ca 

LENCZNER SLAGHT LLP 
130 Adelaide Street West 
Suite 2600 
Toronto, ON M5H 3P5 
 
Fax:  (416) 865-9010 
 
Lawyers for the Management Directors and RBC 
Capital Markets 
 

Peter Griffin 
Tel:  (416) 865-2921 
Email:  pgriffin@litigate.com 

Peter J. Osborne 
Tel:  (416) 865-3094 
Email:  posborne@litigate.com 

Matthew Lerner 
Tel: (416) (416) 865-2940 
Email: mlerner@litigate.com 
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FIRM SOLICITORS 

OGILVY RENAULT LLP 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
Suite 3800, P.O. Box 84 
200 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON M5J 2Z4 
 
Fax:  (416) 216-3930 
 
Lawyers for the Special Committee  
 

Mario J. Forte 
Tel:  (416) 216-4870 
Email:  mforte@ogilvyrenault.com 

Alan Merskey 
Tel:  (416) 216-4805 
Email: amerskey@ogilvyrenault.com 

DAVIES WARD PHILLIPS & VINEBERG LLP 
100 King Street West 
1 First Canadian Place, 44th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1B1 
 
Fax: (416) 863-0871 
 
Lawyers for the Ad Hoc Committee of 9.25% Senior 
Subordinated Noteholders 

Jay A. Swartz 
Tel: (416) 863-5520 
Email: jswartz@dwpv.com 

Robin B. Schwill 
Tel: (416) 863-5520 
Email: rschwill@dwpv.com 

Natalie Renner 
Tel: (416) 367-7489 
Email: nrenner@dwpv.com 

Matthew P. Gottlieb 
Tel:            (416) 863-0900 
Email:        mgottlieb@dwpv.com 
 
Natasha MacParland 
Tel:          (416) 863-5567 
Email:      NmacParland@dwpv.com 

 

GOODMANS LLP 
Bay Adelaide Centre 
3400-333 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2S7 
 
Fax: (416) 979-1234 
 
Lawyers for the Ad Hoc Committee of 8% Senior 
Subordinated Noteholders 

Benjamin Zarnett 
Tel: (416) 597-4204 
Email: bzarnett@goodmans.ca 

Robert J. Chadwick 
Tel: (416) 597-4285 
Email: rchadwick@goodmans.ca 

CAVALLUZZO HAYES SHILTON McINTYRE & 
CORNISH LLP 
474 Bathurst Street, Suite 300 
Toronto, ON  M5T 2S6 
 
Fax:                (416) 964-5895 
 
Lawyers for the Communication Workers of 
America 
 
 

Hugh O’Reilly 
Tel:           (416) 964-1115 
Email:        HO'Reilly@cavalluzzo.com  
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FIRM SOLICITORS 

FINANCIAL SERVICES COMMISSION OF 
ONTARIO 
Legal Services Branch 
5160 Yonge Street, 17th Floor 
Toronto, ON  M2N 6L9 
 
Fax:              (416) 590-7556 
 
Superintendent of Financial Services 

Deborah McPhail 
Tel:          (416) 226-7764 
Email:      Deborah.mcphail@fsco.gov.on.ca 

Mark Bailey 
Tel:            (416) 590-7555 
Email:        mark.bailey@fsco.gov.on.ca 
 
Alena Thouin 
Tel:            (416) 590-7238 
Email:        alena.thouin@fsco.gov.on.ca 

 

CAW-CANADA 
Legal Department 
205 Placer Court 
Toronto, ON  M2H 3H9 
 
Fax:            (416) 495-3786 
 
Lawyers for National Automobile, Aerospace, 
Transportation and General Workers Union of 
Canada (CAW-Canada) 
 

Anthony F. Dale 
Tel:            (416) 495-3776 
Email:        afdale@caw.ca 

Barry E. Wadsworth 
Tel:             (416) 495-3776 
Email:         barry.wadsworth@caw.ca 

CALEYWRAY  
Labour/Employment Lawyers 
16000-65 Queen Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 2M5 
 
Fax:            (416) 366-3293 
 
Lawyers for Communications, Energy and 
Paperworkers Union of Canada 
 

Douglas J. Wray 
Tel:             (416) 775-4673 
Email:         wrayd@calewray.com 

Jesse Kugler 
Tel:             (416) 775-4677 
Email:         kuglerj@caleywray.com 
 
 

LAX O’SULLIVAN SCOTT LLP 
Suite 1920, 145 King Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 1J8 
 
Fax:           (416) 598-3730 
 
Lawyers for CRS Inc. 

Terrence O’Sullivan 
Tel:           (416) 598-1744 
Email:       tosullivan@counsel-toronto.com  

Shaun Laubman 
Tel:             (416) 598-1744 
Email:         slaubman@counsel-toronto.com 
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FIRM SOLICITORS 

NELLIGAN O’BRIEN PAYNE LLP 
50 O’Connor, Suite 1500 
Ottawa, ON  K1P 6L2 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
SHIBLEY RIGHTON LLP 
250 University Avenue, Suite 700 
Toronto, ON  M5H 3E5 
 
 
 

 

Lawyers for Russell Mills, Blair McKenzie, Rejean 
Saumure and Les Bale, on behalf of the Canwest 
Salaried Employees and Retirees (CSER) Group 
and themselves 

Janice B. Payne 
Tel:           (613) 231-8245 
Fax:           (613) 788-3655 
Email:        Janice.payne@nelligan.ca 

Steven Levitt 
Tel:            (613) 231-8283 
Fax:           (613) 788-2369 
Email:        steven.levitt@nelligan.ca 

Christopher Rootham 
Tel:            (613) 231-8311 
Fax:            (613) 788-3667 
Email:        christopher.rootham@nelligan.ca 

Arthur O. Jacques 
Tel:            (416) 214-5213 
Fax:            (416) 214-5413 
Email:         arthur.jacques@shibleyrighton.com 

Thomas McRae 
Tel:             (416) 214-5206 
Fax:             (416) 214-5400 
Email:          thomas.mcrae@shibleyrighton.com 
 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
ONTARIO REGIONAL OFFICE 
The Exchange Tower 
130 King Street West 
Suite 3400, Box 36 
Toronto, ON  M5X 1K6 
 
Fax:  (416) 973-0809 

Lawyers for the Attorney General of Canada 

Diane Winters 
Tel:   (416) 973-3172 
Email:   diane.winters@justice.gc.ca 
 

Christopher Lee 
Tel: (416) 954-8247 
Email: christopher.lee@justice.gc.ca 
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FIRM SOLICITORS 

RBC CAPITAL MARKETS 
Royal Bank Plaza, South Tower 
4th Floor, 200 Bay Street, P.O. Box 50 
Toronto, ON M5J 2W7 
 
Fax:  (416) 842-7700 
 

 

Peter L. Buzzi 
Tel:  (416) 842-7687 
Email:  peter.buzzi@rbccm.com 

Richard M. Grudzinski 
Tel:  (416) 842-5676 
Email:  richard.grudzinski@rbccm.com 
 
 

MINDEN GROSS LLP 
2200 – 145 King Street West 
Toronto, ON  M5H 4G2 

 
Fax:            (416) 864-9223 

 

Lawyers for News Partners Inc. / Partenaires des 
Mèdias Inc. 

David T. Ullmann 
Tel:            (416) 369-4148 
Email:        dullmann@mindengross.com  

Melissa J. McCready 
Tel:            (416) 369-4106 
Email:        mmccready@mindengross.com 

BRAZEAUSELLER LLP 

55 Metcalfe Street  
Suite 750 
Ottawa, ON  K1P 6L5 

 

Fax:          (613) 237-4001 
 

Lawyers for Teamsters Graphic Communications 
Conference Local 41M 

David Spears 
Tel:           (613) 237-4000 ex. 207 
Email:      dspears@brazeauseller.com 

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP 
Box 25, Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street, Suite 2800 
Toronto, ON   M5L 1A9 

 

Fax:           (416) 863-2653 

 

Lawyers for J.P. Morgan Securities Inc., JPMorgan 
Chase Bank, N.A. and Morgan Stanley Senior 
Funding, Inc. 

Pamela L.J. Huff 
Tel:           (416) 863-2958 
Email:        pamela.huff@blakes.com 

Michael R. Harquail 
Tel:            (416) 863-2929 
Email:        michael.harquail@blakes.com 
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FIRM SOLICITORS 

McCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP 
Suite 5300, Toronto Dominion Bank Tower 
Toronto, ON   M5K 1E6 

 

Fax:            (416) 868-0673 

 

Lawyers for Bank of New York Mellon 

Jamey Gage 
Tel:           (416) 601-7539 
Email:       jgage@mccarthy.ca 

George Gray 
Tel:           (416) 601-8222 
Email:       ggray@mccarthy.ca  

 


